503666947 01/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3713581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TALMADGE KELLY KEENE	01/27/2016
REBECCA VAN ORDEN	01/27/2016
CHARLES E. ENTENMANN	01/27/2016
DAVID COTTRELL	01/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOSEARCH, LLC	
Street Address:	8163 25TH COURT EAST	
City:	SARASOTA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34243	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15007750

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (941)360-1310

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9413782521

Email: cjprescott@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: CHARLES J. PRESCOTT, P.A.

Address Line 1: 3905 OAKLEY GREENE

Address Line 4: SARASOTA, FLORIDA 34235

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BSE-04 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES J. PRESCOTT
SIGNATURE:	/Charles J. Prescott/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=BSE-04US_Assignment#page1.tif source=BSE-04US Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 037598 FRAME: 0407 503666947

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Talmadge Kelly Keene, Rebecca Van Orden, Charles E.

Entenmann and David Cottrell are the co-inventors of an invention related to an Electric

Energy Cell and are applying for Letters Patent herein.

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer

unto Biosearch, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company, having an address of 8163 25th

Court East, Sarasota, Florida 34243, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title

and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division,

continuation or continuation-in-part of said application, and in and to any and all letters

patent and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries

foreign thereto (including the right to apply for letters patent in foreign countries in its own

name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such

applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise) which

have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and

exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been

made.

We do further agree to execute and deliver without further consideration any

further application, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we

lawfully may that may be deemed necessary by Biosearch, L.L.C., its successors and

assigns, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain letters patent in

any and all countries.

1

PATENT REEL: 037598 FRAME: 0408 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Date:_	1/27/16	Zalada Kell Ken Talmadge Kelly Keehe, co-inventor
		raimadge Kelly Keene, co-inventor
Date:	1/21/16	aber Jacode
	**	/Rebecca Van Orden, co-inventor
Date:	1/27/16	Charles Intermen
****		Charles E. Entenmann. co-inventor
Date:_	Jan 26-2016	<u> Oulsand</u>
	\mathcal{O}	David Cottrell. co-inventor